
MATH 0311       AOP – Foundations of Contemporary Mathematics         May 22 — July 17, 2017 

Course Schedule 
 Orientation Assignment in MLP:  Complete by Wednesday, May 24 at 11:59 pm. 

 Quizzes are due at 11:59 PM Central Time.  

 Exams are due and will close at 9:00 PM Central Time on the assigned dates.  
o Proctor U – Each exam will become available on the preceding Wednesday at 8:00AM (CST) prior   to 

each respective due date. The last appointment time to start testing is 6:00PM (CST) on each respective 
Monday. It is advised to make appointments well in advance. 

o UTA campus – Appointments to test for free within the Math Emporium Lab (PKH308) will be available on 
each respective Saturday morning during each testing window.  Appointments must    be made by 
Thursday at noon for the following weekend. 

o For additional information on both options, please see the appropriate tabs in Blackboard. 

Midterm Unit  

Assignments, Quizzes, Test Assignment Description Due Date (CST) 

Pretest #1 –  Diagnostic only, No 
grade 

50 questions,   
no time limit 

Sunday, May 28 

Quiz #1 
10 questions,  
60 minutes 

Thursday, June 1 

Quiz #2 
15 questions,  
60 minutes 

Monday, June 5 

Quiz #3 
10 questions,  
60 minutes 

Friday, June 9 

Quiz #4 
12 questions,  
60 minutes 

Tuesday, June 13 

Quiz #5 
10 questions,  
60 minutes 

Saturday, June 17 

Assessment: Midterm Exam 
30 questions,  
120 minutes 

Monday, June 19 

Final Unit  

Assignments, Quizzes, Test Assignment Description Due Date (CST) 

Pretest #2 – Diagnostic only, No grade 
50 questions,  
no time limit 

Friday, June 23 

Quiz #6 
10 questions,  
60 minutes 

Tuesday, June 27 

Quiz #7 
10 questions,  
60 minutes 

Sunday, July 2 

Quiz #8 
10 questions,  
60 minutes 

Friday, July 7 

Quiz #9 
12 questions,  
60 minutes 

Tuesday, July 11 

Quiz #10 
13 questions,  
60 minutes 

Saturday, July 15 

Assessment: Final Exam 
30 questions,  
120 minutes 

Monday, July 17 

As the instructor for this course, I reserve the right to adjust this schedule in any way that serves the educational needs of 
the students enrolled in this course.  Therefore all dates and assignments are subject to change.  Students will be notified in 
advance of any changes or adjustments. – Professor Kenyon 


